bid details from the information provided, has determined Barrett Roofs Inc. to be the apparent
lowest responsible bidder and has recommended the library award the contract to Barrett Roofs
Inc., and

THEREFORE, the Board of Trustees resolved to award the contract to Barrett Roofs Inc. for the
total contract amount of three hundred seventy -five thousand dollars ($375,000).

A. Salary Encrease

PERSONNEL REPORT

Approval of the Following Personnel Matters
November 20, 2025

Name

B. New Employees
Name

Nancy Morcerf
Elizabeth Airken
Sabina Anderson

C. Resignations
Name

Patricia Bolter

D. Retirement
Name

Position & Grade/Step